AMBROSE RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT

AGENDA CATEGORY:	
BOARD MATTERS:	<u>9a</u>
CONSENT CALENDAR:	
PUBLIC HEARING:	
STUDY SESSION:	
:	

BOARD MEETING DATE: June 8, 2023

ITEM TITLE: Consider Approval of Resolution #22/23-02, Intention to Order Improvements and set

a Public Hearing for the Ambrose Parks Assessment District

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Resolution #22/23-02 Intention to Order Improvements and set a Public Hearing for the Ambrose Parks Assessment District

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

We will receive approximately \$270,000 in assessment funds if this Resolution is approved by the Board.

BACKGROUND:

This is the second Resolution required to levy and collect the assessments within the Ambrose Parks Assessment District. It covers maintenance and operating costs for Ambrose Park and the Ambrose Community Center and grounds. The assessment amount will stay the same which is \$36.72 per single family and condominium residential parcels and other developed land will be between \$36.72 and \$110.16 per parcel based on acreage.

This Resolution also sets a Public Hearing for our next regular Board meeting on July 13th for the community to ask questions and make comments on the assessment.

ALTERNATIVES:

None

Respectfully submitted,

Jessica Villa, Senior Accountant

Attachments: Resolution #22/23-02